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FLOOR 07

WEST COMPARTMENT

(PER 1004.1.2)

AREA & OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY

AREA (SF)  COUNT

BUSINESS (B)** 24,729 437
MECHANICAL (F-2) 862 3
TOTAL 25,591 440
FLOOR 07

EAST COMPARTMENT

(PER 1004.1.2)

AREA & OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY

AREA (SF)| COUNT
ASSEMBLY (A-3) 1,280 86
BUSINESS (B)** 12,615 352
MECHANICAL (F-2) 590 2
TOTAL 14,485 440

** THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IS
HIGHER THAN THE CALCULATED NUMBER.
THEREFORE, THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS IS USED PER 1004.1.1

EXIT CAPACITY

INCHES | CAPACITY
EAST COMPARTMENT
EXITA
STAIR 67 223
DOOR 44 220
HORIZONTAL EXIT 1*
DOOR 33 165
HORIZONTAL EXIT 4*
DOOR 33 165
WEST COMPARTMENT
EXIT B
STAIR 67 223
DOOR 44 220
HORIZONTAL EXIT 2*
DOOR 33 165
HORIZONTAL EXIT 3*
DOOR 33 165

* HORIZONTAL EXITS WILL ACCOMMODATE A
MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE NUMBER OF EXITS

AND EXIT CAPACITY. THEREFORE, THE EXIT
CAPACITY FOR THE HORIZONTAL EXIT WILL

BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF 220 PERSONS

FOR THE EAST COMPARTMENT AND 220
PERSONS FOR THE WEST COMPARTMENT.

PLUMBING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY

WC UR LAV
MEN 4 3 6
WOMEN 7 -
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 2

FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT

wWC UR LAV
MEN 3 1 1
WOMEN 5 - 1
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 6

NOTE:

A\

1. INTERIOR FIT OUT AND
FLOOR OPENING ENCLOSURE
BY FUTURE TENANT

2. FOR STAIR LAYOUT INCLUDING
PHOTOLUMINESCENT EXIT PATH
MARKINGS REFER TO A4-SERIES
PLANS & SECTIONS FOR DETAIL

SYMBOL KEY

—_———— 1-HOUR RATED WALL

—_— = — 2-HOUR RATED WALL

—-:—..— 3-HOUR RATED WALL

== m=m mm TRAVEL DISTANCE

— e oo = ATRIUM SEPARATION

OCCUPANCY

OCCUPANCY LOAD
FACTOR (FT?PER)

AREA (FT?)

OCCUPANT LOAD
(PERSONS)

FLOOR 06

WEST COMPARTMENT

(PER 1004.1.2)

AREA & OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY

ASSEMBLY (A-3)**| 6,571 352
ASSEMBLY (A-2)**| 6,571

BUSINESS (B)**

17,403

MECHANICAL (F-2) [ 659 3
TOTAL 24,633 440
FLOOR 06

EAST COMPARTMENT

(PER 1004.1.2)

AREA & OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY

AREA (SF)[ COUNT
BUSINESS (B)** 13,806 438
MECHANICAL (F-2) 535 2
TOTAL 17,467 440

** THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS IS
HIGHER THAN THE CALCULATED NUMBER.
THEREFORE, THE ACTUAL NUMBER OF
OCCUPANTS IS USED PER 1004.1.1

EXIT CAPACITY

INCHES | CAPACITY
WEST COMPARTMENT
EXITB
STAIR 67 223
DOOR 44 220
HORIZONTAL EXIT 2*
DOOR 33 165
HORIZONTAL EXIT 3*
DOOR 33 165
EAST COMPARTMENT
EXIT A
STAIR 67 223
DOOR 44 220
HORIZONTAL EXIT 1*
DOOR 33 165
HORIZONTAL EXIT 4*
DOOR 66 330

* HORIZONTAL EXITS WILL ACCOMMODATE A
MAXIMUM OF 50% OF THE NUMBER OF EXITS

AND EXIT CAPACITY. THEREFORE, THE EXIT
CAPACITY FOR THE HORIZONTAL EXIT WILL

BE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF 220 PERSONS

FOR THE EAST COMPARTMENT AND 220
PERSONS FOR THE WEST COMPARTMENT.

BASE BUILDING FIXTURE COUNT SUMMARY

wC UR LAV
MEN 4 3
WOMEN 7 -
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 2

FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT

wWC UR LAV
MEN 1 -
WOMEN 2 -

DRINKING FOUNTAIN
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HUDSON YARDS -
TOWER C

{1 = i g . ¥
26841 - CCD1-414973.001 T L!l 7 1D ()2 on iz
) [~ dm ON [ _ _ : : Address
. ! 501 WEST 30TH STREET
m CCD1: Construction Code CCD1 PAGE 2 CCD1 PAGE 3 ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form NEW YORK, NY
i i et o g0 o 1 r o . s . i
Buildings Dete rmlnatlon Form %] 50?, ,,u,'nf;:‘,’.:'{:‘. ?,f,‘e @ 5 | Description of Request (utilize page 3 / section 7 if additional space is needed to properly describe this request) 7 | Description of Request (use this section if additional space is required for description) % Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings Department official if applicable)
Must be typewrittern. This is a request for:
areq iS occupied to the maximum capacity of 352 peop]e. House NO(S) 501 Street Name WEST 30th Street
Do pot use this form for Zoning Resolution determination requests - use ZRD1 form . . Interpretation or clarification Manhatt 702 10 1088323
. . , . . . . LB 1 B h vianhattan Block Lot BIN .
1 | Location Information Required for all requests on filed applications. [1 variation of Building Code or Rules per § 28-103.3 (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is specific to this project, - All Place of Assembly provisions will be complied with for both spaces including but not limited to: travel distance - both — oc ° 9t No

T—— T = and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 845(b)(2)) primary and secondary, dead end, common path of travel, emergency lighting, exit lighting, capacity sign, etc. ,’% DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Department official) WMM

[ Variation of Multiple Dwelling Law (MDL) § 277.16 for Article 7B Buildings (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is

3 . . 2 - . - " . Request has been: Approved Denied Approved with conditions
Borough Manhattan Block 702 Lot 10 BIN 1089323  ¢CBNo. 104 specific to this project and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2)) Egress from the sixth ﬂoor. is based on stair cap ac ity and horlzontal'exns providing a maximum egress capacity 0£440 | i 3 see o 2d s -
— —_— — e . , people from the western side of the horizontal exit, In all of the multiple layouts proposed and division of the occupant Follow-up appointment required? CT ves B o
2 | Applicant Information Required for all requests on filed applications. Nole: Variations of any other MDL provisions must be filed with the Board of Standards and Appeals (BSA) per MDL § 310, load between the assembly space and the pre - function area the total occupant load of the western side of the Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):
Last Name DEGARMO First Name _TODD Middle Initial Please itemize all atachments, including plans/sketches, submitted with this form. (attachment may not be larger than 11" x 17”) horizontal exit will not exceed the maximum exit capacity of 440 people. Both assembly areas as well as the muitiple Y - - =
If request is based on a plan examiner objection, type in the applicable objection text exactly as It appears on the Objection sheat and Include a floors above this assembly space are all occupied by the same tenant. Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):
Business Name STUDIOS ARCHITECTURE-NY Business Telephone (212) 431-4512 copy of the Objection sheet in the submitted Pdf. Comments:
Business Address 588 BROADWAY - SUITE 702 Business Fax (212) 431-6042 Consideration is respectfully requested to accept multiple seating layouts for a place of assembly and the adjacent Based on the above, it is requested to accept the muitiple place of assembly layouts for the Heritage Room the atrium CONTROL # 47102
Clty NEW YORK State NY Zip 10012 Mobile Telephone ( ) - atrium pre - function area, and‘office arsasinal torexcesd 440,peaple. g

OK to accept conceptually the stated occupant load for the proposed Heritage room and Atrium located on the 6th
floor provided the following conditions are met:

E-Mail TDEGARMO@STUDIOS.COM License Number 016644 This new 48 story high-rise office building, 10 Hudson Yards [501 West 30th Street], was filed and approved
License Type [] P.E. RA. [ORLA DOB PENS ID # (if available) according to the provisions of the 2008 Building Code. It is of construction class IA fireproof construction and is fully

- sprinklered. The majority of the building is currently occupied under a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy, with a
core and shell TCO issued for the remaining areas.

* A sign of maximum occupant load 352 for the space shall be displayed at the space.

3 | Attendee Information Required if different from Applicant in section 2 or no Applicant.

Relationship to the property: [_]Attorney (Predetermination Only) Filing Representative (Class 2) EOl.har

Last Name ESPINOSA First Name ROZ Middle tnilia The tenant, Coach has filed and obtained a Place of Assembly permit for the 6th floor 'Heritage Room'. The current
approval indicates four (4) layouts with multiple uses:

* The schedule A will be revised to indicate 352 people for the public assembly space.

= . * Based on the stated occupant load, the required means of egress for both spaces Heritage room and Atrium shall
B N B Teleph 49- 4
usiness Name GILLMAN CONSULTING INC usiness Telephone (212) 349-930 - comply with the 2008 building code chapter 10 -1013.2.1, 1014, 1015.1,1018, 1021, 1024 .
Business Address 40 WORTH ST SUITE 600 Business Fax (212) 349-9346 Auditorium A-3 252 people
Trade Show A-3 252 peopl ) .
City NEW YORK State NY Zip 10013 Mobile Telephone (917) 688-9859 Dining A2 84 g:oglg *In Tase tf;e appllc;)almt _\I'_Vg::es tOI h°|t<_1 an zvﬁn; fc;fl fzore_ﬂt]htin 3D52 pretrsonf’ ?éef_fllg_orafy " | obtained or Client
E-Mal ROZ@GILLMANINC COM Liconse/Registration # (i P.E /R A /R L A/Allorney) 001220 Dining / Cocktails A2 171 people o et happligaion spiibe RiedWilhix: Devariment cRBulinggwilivepproyal obtaingdiaror Related Companies
[ [ Nature of Request Required e , = =1 . ' lumbus Circle
4 | Nature of Request Required for all requests. Only one request may be submitted per form. Immediately outside the 'Heritage Room’ assembly space is an atrium that extends from the 6th floor to the 19th . . . y 60 Columb
gt < for- Lo e ; : . . : Plan examiner to review that all public assembly codes conditions comply. New York, NY 10023
Determination request is for: [ ]| Determination ] Predetermination floor and is a focal point of the Coach office space. Currently the lowest level is occupied as a business occupancy L _ Tel: 212.801.1000 Fax: 212.801.1048
Determinati t issued to: Borough Commissioner's OFfi Technical Affai and is used as a reception / lobby area area with a maximum occupant load of 36 people. It is now proposed to N L T e : OV : OV
e ermma? on re.que:é issued to X orou.g - ommissioner's . ice . ] Technical Affairs [5 use this area for events adjacent to 'Heritage Room! assembly space for a maximum occupant load of 352 people, Note: If approved determination is not scanned or microfilmed, it will be deemed invalid. .
Job associated with thié request? Yes (provide job #/ doc # / obj #/ examiner name below) No either in the two spaces combined or in the Atrium alone with the Heritage room vacant when the Atrium Oxford Properties Group
Job# 122817498 Document# (02 Objection #: Examiner: BOZENA KIERCUL 320 Park Avenue, 17th Floor
Has this request or a similar one been previously denied? []Yes (attach all denied request form(s) and attachment(s)) No Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form New York, NY 10022
hort description of i ic (5 word : - i : .986.7514 Fax: 212.986.7510
Enter s ort. escription of Technical Topic (5 words or less): Use of assembly and pre-function 6 | Statements and Signature Required for all requests  (if Attomey, include “Esquire” or “Esg.” in signature) 8 | Statements and Signature Required for all requests  (If Attomey, include “Esquire” or “Esq.” in signature) Tel: 212.986.75 X
Construction Code (if applicable):  [] 2014 Code 2008 Code 1 1968 Code L1 prior to 1968 Code Name (please print) Name (please print) Construction M.
: i onstruction Manager
. | hereby state that all of the above Information is correct and complete to the best of | TOD DEGARMO I hereby state that all of Ihe above information is correct and complete to the best of | TOPD DEGARMO . : .
Enter All Control #(S) for related CCD1/ZRD1 requests. my kﬂo“"ledge. Falsification of any' statement is a misdgmeﬂn@r and is punishable s Dat my knomedge' Falsification of any statement is a m!sdemaan()f andis puni'shab'e Tlshman COIlStI'LIC'[IOIl COIpOI'atIOIl
TPPN. Memo: by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a e by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a 100 Park Avenue, 5th Floor
' P City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for A City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for New York, NY 10017
Zoning District(s): _C6-4 MDL: properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is properly parforming the Job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is €W YOrk,
. . BBs: punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both. punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both. Tel: 212.708.3600
Zoning Overlay(s): S:
Special District(s}: HY Other: .
ZR Secli ode S o Architect
ection: Code Seclion: Rule # |
) ) ! Name of Authorized Rew‘}w@f(-p?ase pring' RODNEY F. GITTENS, R.A. KOhn_ Pedersen FOX_ Associates PC
lr;glqa}e alll ?mldi‘r‘lgs Depaftmerlﬂ O sorough Commissioner [ Code & Zoning Speciatist ] General Gounser's Office % Architects & Planning Consultants
'ou have previous T ] . .
:evlgvav :d tl?isyissue witz (*fla ny):y [ peputy Borough Commissioner [ Chief Plan Examiner [] Other , (aﬁp ! 4 [ Title (please print): D?\ﬁUTY ﬁOFEC}(Btj/éWMISSIONER 11 West 411(211(1 Strg(e)g ]
- - ” .E./RA. Se2 seal, thenlgrkgnd date over seal — o ] _ L New York, NY 1
////| APMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY /77 ) ﬁ s bl — ™ (R R . pate: 11-10-16 T Tel: 212.977.6500 Fax: 212.956.2526
Control #: Appolntment date: : - , —_— ~ - write si T e Fth forms: is form
Appointment Scheduled With: / 7 RODNEY GITTENS, R.A. % ADM'N'STRAT"(E Usé OnNLY ontrol # .W :/’Z/& ADMINISTRATIVE U#E Ohp-v ontrol #: ; e o P o Tt o s s b ' Structural Engineer
,. 5 | . . | i Note: Determination will expire if co,wt}ucllon document approval is not obtained within 12 months of iss uamle. | 8 .
Comiments: ) / / Deputy Bo[ough Commuissioner Reviewed By: /o Date: 4y / /6 /E Reviewed By: / Date: i /,_0 (2 Thorntqn Tomasetti, Inc.
Rowen Toariigles ¥ . { - / g * et it IS\IIe\I)\v/I ?giﬁnﬁgel%%elo
Reviewed By: )] s X ~ RODNEY GITTENS, RA. 26 "' RODNEY GITTENS, RA. ; ars el i oo Tel: 017 6617800 Fax: 017.661.7801
. = Deputy Borough Commissioner Deputy Borough Commissioner | i
/ . ’ & -l o - | O Mechanical, Electrical, Plumbing, Fire Protection
I of | (% Z oF f U D of (© Jaros Baum & Bolles Consulting Engineers

80 Pine Street
New York, NY 10013
Tel: 212.530.9300 Fax: 212.269.5894
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